
2021 Millersville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-19   Conf: 13-18   Home: 12-8   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (233)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Blatt (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Willenbrock (4), Blatt (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-88), Willenbrock
(24-29), Crutcher (17-19), Guinane (10-11), Schaefer (7-9), Stover (5-5), Lenker (4-4), Turner (4-5), Angelo (3-3), Blatt (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Willenbrock, Faith .460 40-40 126 40 58 6 3 21 46 133 1.056 13 2 10 0 .518 0 0 0-0 133 23 0 1.000
2 Angelo, Aleese .330 32-32 100 26 33 3 0 10 31 66 .660 12 5 19 1 .424 1 2 0-0 73 6 6 .929
11 Blatt, Rebecca .313 40-40 134 38 42 8 2 11 32 87 .649 14 2 28 1 .384 1 1 3-3 67 76 17 .894
29 Turner, Gabi .284 40-40 109 27 31 6 0 9 31 64 .587 25 5 40 1 .430 3 0 0-0 185 19 5 .976
26 Stover, Alyssa .258 34-29 89 8 23 2 0 3 15 34 .382 8 0 22 1 .320 0 0 0-0 47 3 1 .980
12 Little, Hunter .253 39-38 91 13 23 5 0 3 14 37 .407 27 4 31 1 .435 2 0 0-0 55 30 7 .924
3 Masciulli, Devan .220 40-40 127 32 28 5 0 5 16 48 .378 23 7 15 1 .367 1 0 1-1 65 4 1 .986
5 Fried, Sam .141 34-30 71 9 10 0 0 0 1 10 .141 10 6 22 0 .295 1 0 1-1 36 63 9 .917
25 Crutcher, Morgan .429 24-17 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 1 22 0 1.000
16 Kolenda, Savanna .289 20-15 38 6 11 1 0 0 4 12 .316 6 0 7 0 .386 0 1 7-7 22 2 1 .960
15 D'Ottavio, Gabby .268 24-17 56 8 15 1 0 5 8 31 .554 1 1 17 0 .293 0 0 0-0 34 20 8 .871
27 Schaefer, Alex .250 19-7 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 4 2 .750
14 Heft, Karlie .250 14-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Campagna, Taylor .238 10-6 21 3 5 0 0 1 2 8 .381 2 1 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Lenker, Taylor .150 10-7 20 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .150 1 0 7 0 .190 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Schreiner, Marli .127 28-17 55 3 7 1 0 0 3 8 .145 5 2 13 2 .226 0 0 0-0 31 6 4 .902
1 Staniec, Alexis .000 9-3 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
Totals .277 40-40 1064 222 295 38 5 68 206 547 .514 148 36 248 9 .381 9 4 13-13 767 296 63 .944
Opponents .324 40-40 1104 231 358 73 10 28 201 535 .485 92 9 173 5 .379 7 30 38-44 761 203 50 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Crutcher, Morgan 4.28 8-7 23 16 5 0-0 2 103.0 144 90 63 28 56 21 2 12 .321 9 1 0 1 12
29 Turner, Gabi 4.67 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 19 14 10 7 9 4 1 0 .297 3 0 0 0 2
22 Guinane, Maddie 5.34 7-10 21 19 5 1-0 0 93.0 125 88 71 41 62 25 4 13 .316 12 6 0 4 11
27 Schaefer, Alex 5.80 6-2 19 5 2 0-0 0 44.2 70 39 37 16 46 23 3 3 .357 7 2 0 2 5
Totals 4.96 21-19 73 40 12 3 3 255.2 358 231 181 92 173 73 10 28 .324 31 9 0 7 30
Opponents 4.80 19-21 73 40 17 1 0 253.2 295 222 174 148 248 38 5 68 .277 36 36 0 9 4



2021 Millersville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Willenbrock, Faith 156 133 23 0 1.000 1 24 5 .828 4 0
25 Crutcher, Morgan 23 1 22 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
7 Lenker, Taylor 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Campagna, Taylor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Masciulli, Devan 70 65 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stover, Alyssa 51 47 3 1 .980 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Turner, Gabi 209 185 19 5 .976 4 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Kolenda, Savanna 25 22 2 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Guinane, Maddie 22 3 18 1 .955 0 10 1 .909 0 0
2 Angelo, Aleese 85 73 6 6 .929 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Little, Hunter 92 55 30 7 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fried, Sam 108 36 63 9 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schreiner, Marli 41 31 6 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Blatt, Rebecca 160 67 76 17 .894 3 2 1 .667 1 0
15 D'Ottavio, Gabby 62 34 20 8 .871 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schaefer, Alex 8 2 4 2 .750 0 7 2 .778 0 0
1 Staniec, Alexis 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Heft, Karlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1126 767 296 63 .944 15 38 6 .864 5 0
Opponents 1014 761 203 50 .951 24 13 0 1.000 6 0


